	07-29-1998		
RECORDATION FORM COVER SHE		EPARTMENT OF COMMERCE	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pa	100778427	al documents or copy therein	
1 NAME OF CONVEYING PARTY(IES)):	2 NAME AND ADDRESS OF RECEIVING PARTY(IES):	
Suresh Murigeppa NADAKATTI		NAME Lever Brothers Company, Division of Contopco, Inc.	
∀jay Mukund NAIK		STREET ADDRESS. 390 Park Avenue	
ADDITIONAL NAME(S) OF CONVEYING F MES [] NO [XX]	PARTY(IES) ATTACHED?	CITY' New York STATE: NY ZIP: 10022	
		ADDITIONAL NAME(S) & ADDRESS(ES) ATTACHED? YES (] NO [XX]	
3 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			
[XX] ASSIGNMENT [] SECURITY EXECUTION DATE: June 24, 1998	AGREEMENT [] MERGEP) CHANGE OF NAME [] OTHER	
4 APPLICATION NUMBER(S) OR PATE	ENT NUMBER(S): 09/074 174 FILED M	tay 7, 1998	
IF THIS DOCUMENT IS BEING FILED TO	GETHER WITH A NEW APPLICATION T	HE EXECUTION DATE OF THE APPLICATION IS.	
A PATENT APPLICATION NO (S): 09/0)74, 179	B PATENT NC (S)	
ADDITIONAL NUMBERS ATTACHED? [
5 NAME AND ADDRESS OF PARTY TO UNILEVER PATENT DEPARTMENT, 45 R	OWHOM CORRESPONDENCE CONCER IVER ROAD, EDGEWATER, NEW JERSE	INING DOCUMENT SHOULD BE MAILED	
5 TOT LINUMBER OF APPLICATIONS			
7 TOTAL FEE (37 CFR 3.41). \$40.0 [XX] ANY DEFICIENCY OR OVERPAYME	00 []ENCLOSED [X2] AUT ENT SHOULD BE CHARGED OR CREDIT	HCRIZED TO BE CHARGED TO DEPOSIT ACCOUNT TED TO DEPOSIT ACCOUNT 12-1155.	
8 DEPOSIT ACCOUNT NUMBER: 12-	1155 (Duplicate copy of this page is att	ached for payment by deposit account)	
	DO NOT USE T	HIS SPACE	
CRIGINAL DOCUMENT	PLICANT(S)	ON IS TRUE AND CORRECT AND ANY ATTACHED COPY IS A TRUE COPY OF THE $\frac{7/229}{3}$ DATE	
τοτ		COVER SHEET, ATTACHMENTS, AND DOCUMENT: 4	
8/1998 DHGUYEN 00000215 12115	5 09074179 NO. 0651-0011 (EX	(P 4/94)	
01001 40.00 GB		TACH THIS PORTION	
MAIL DOCUMENTS TO BE RECORDED WITH COMMISSIONER OF PATENTS AND TRADE	MAKKS, BUX ASSIGNMENTS, MASHING		
		VERAGE ABOVE 30 MINUTES PER DOCUMENTS TO BE RECORDED, INCLUDING TIME FOR NG AND REVIEWING THE SAMPLE COVER SHEET. SEND COMMENTS REGARDING THIS	

PATENT REEL: 9340 FRAME: 0226

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I/WE,

Suresh Murigeppa NADAKATTI c/o Hindustan Lever Ltd, Research Mumbai 400 099, India	Centre, Chaka	la, Andheri East,
Vijay Mukund NAIK Nandadeep Cooperative Housing S Mumbai 400 063, Maharashtra, In		akash Nagar, Goregaon East,
have invented certain improvements in:	CASTING OF	SHAPED SOFT SOLID
(bearing Attorney's Docket Number:	C2025/1), which is found in
[Check and complete (a), (b) or (c)]		
(a) U.S. patent application exe	cuted on	
(b) X To comply with 37 CFR 3 ASSIGNOR(S) signing below, hereby auth in the Declaration and Power of Attorney number when it becomes known.	orise and requ	est my/our attorney, as named

7 1998 U.S. application Serial No. 09/074 179 filed on May

PCT/_ _____ International Application No. (c) ____

AND WHEREAS, LEVER BROTHERS COMPANY, DIVISION OF CONOPCO, INC., a corporation of NEW YORK, having a principal place of business at 390 PARK AVENUE, NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10022 desires to acquire the entire right title and interest in and to the aforesaid invention, and to said United States application or any reissues, divisions, continuation, or continuation-in-part thereof, and in any Letters Patent which may issue therefrom:

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration in hand paid, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I/We, the undersigned, hereby sell, assign and transfer to the aforesaid LEVER BROTHERS COMPANY, DIVISION OF CONOPCO, INC., its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the said application and invention therein disclosed for the United States, and in and to any and all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, reissue or other applications describing said invention or improvements thereon, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States which may issue from said applications or any of them, the same to be held by and for the sole and exclusive use and benefit of the said LEVER BROTHERS COMPANY, DIVISION OF CONOPCO, INC., its successors and assigns.

. 4. . / PATEN REEL: 9340 FRAM

AND I/We do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue the said Letters Patent of the United States to said LEVER BROTHERS COMPANY, DIVISION OF CONOPCO, INC., as the ASSIGNEE of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same.

AND I/We do hereby agree to assist said LEVER BROTHERS COMPANY, DIVISION OF CONOPCO, INC., in the prosecution of any and all said applications and in the prosecution of any and all interferences or other proceedings which may arise involving said invention, and to execute and deliver any powers of attorney, affidavits, assignments, applications, reissues, documents, or other written instruments which, in the opinion of counsel for said LEVER BROTHERS COMPANY, DIVISION OF CONOPCO, INC., its successors and assigns, may be necessary in this country fully to secure to said LEVER BROTHERS COMPANY, DIVISION OF CONOPCO, INC.. its successors and assigns, any and all said applications, inventions, improvements, Letters Patent, rights, titles, and interests hereby sold, assigned, transferred and conveyed.

In witness whereof, I/we have hereunto set my/our hand

ŝ

Dated 24 JUN 1998	Suresh Munigeppa Nadatath	
Dated.	Inventor - Suresh Murigeppa NADA	KATTI
Dated: 94/06/98 . (2)	Yyay Make met fra inventor - Vijay Mukund NAIK	1h
	nventor - Vijay Mukund NAIK	20
Dated: (3)	کھر	fill his
	Inventor -	Sally
Dated: (4)		
Datos.	Inventor - S. K	\$4/06/98. SHETTY BALLIM
Dated: (5)		ADVOCATE FARY GOVE OF INDIA
		"Prakash" Bestant Street. ruz (W), Mumbai - 400 054
्ठि भारत [,] 5] [5 भार	1 5 SHIER S	
SuleT		
All over Indie All		
C' Z Reg. No		
TAT COVE	РА	
RECORDED: 07	REEL: 9340 FR	128